
BOARD OF CONTRACTS AND AWARDS AGENDA 
9:00 AM Wednesday, June 22, 2016 (NO MEETING) 

Consent Agenda items shown below 
 
 

REGULAR AGENDA 
 

N/A  
 

CONSENT AGENDA 
 

GENERAL GOVERNMENT 
 
PW14-0721F/ SAP 
Contract No. 
4600010520 

Increase: People’s Community Center, Pool Improvements Contract 
Vendor: C.E. & C., Inc., Tacoma, WA 
Amount: $481,031.00, Plus 10 Percent Contingency 
 $6,210,040.10, Plus Sales Tax (Cumulative Total) 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

WA State Contract 
No. 00508/ SAP 
Contract No. 
4600010891 

Increase:  Municipal Complex Janitorial Services Contract 
Vendor:  American Custodial, Inc., Tacoma, WA 
Amount:  $758,177.77, Sales Tax Not Applicable 
  $903,000.00, (Cumulative Total) 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

PW16-0170F Award: East Tacoma PCB Cleanup Project – Phase 2 
Vendor: NOVA Contracting, Inc., Olympia, WA 
Amount: $468,000, Plus 15 Percent Contingency 
 $538,200, Sales Tax Not Applicable (Cumulative Total) 
  
 ES16-0022F Award: Dash Point Pump Station and Force Main Upgrade Project 

Vendor: NOVA Contracting, Inc., Olympia, WA 
Amount: $994.000, Plus 20 Percent Contingency 
 $1,192.800, Excluding Sales Tax (Cumulative Total) 
  
 ES16-0058F Award: 2016 Wastewater Sewer Rehabilitation CIPP Project 

Vendor: Insituform Technologies, LLC, Chesterfield, MO 
Amount: $636,514.00, Plus 15 Percent Contingency 
 $731,991.10, Excluding Sales Tax (Cumulative Total) 
  
 ES16-0190F Award: Detention Pond Rehabilitation located in Northeast and West Tacoma 

Vendor: Global Contractors, LLC, Eatonville, WA  
Amount: $236,335.00, Plus 15 Percent Contingency 
 $271,785.25, Excluding Sales Tax (Cumulative Total) 
  
  

PUBLIC UTILITIES 
 
N/A  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 




